

RSA No. 5 of 2017

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH**

11.8.2017

Smt. Donnapiya Asem, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for further time for taking steps in respect of Respondent No. 9A. Let her do so. List the matter on 4/9/2017 (Monday) for service of notice upon Respondent No. 9A by dasti service.

JUDGE

*Victoria*