

RSA No. 5 of 2017

**B E F O R E**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH**

01-12-2017

Since the holiday of Milad-un-Nabi having been preponed, a prayer has been made on behalf of the members of the bar that the matter be listed on 04-12-2017.

Prayer is allowed.

List the matter on 04-12-2017.

JUDGE

*Devananda*