

RSA No. 5 of 2017

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH**

4.12.2017

Ms. Joylakshmi, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for further time for taking appropriate steps towards bringing LR of one of the appellants.

Prayer is allowed.

List the matter on 17/1/2018 (Wednesday).

JUDGE

Victoria