

RSA No.05 of 2017

BEFORE  
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH

17.01.2018

Shri K. Roshan, learned counsel appearing for the appellant submits that one of the appellants has expired during pendency of the appeal and prays that he may be given some time for taking appropriate steps for bringing LRs of the said appellant on record.

Prayer is allowed.

List the matter on 31.01.2018.

JUDGE

*Pao*