

RSA No. 05 of 2017

HON'BLE JUSTICE MR. KH. NOBIN SINGH

02.05.2018

The instant RSA is listed today for framing of substantial questions of law.

However, none is present for the respondent and in order to give an opportunity, list the matter on 21.05.2018 and in case learned counsel appearing for the respondent is not present on the next date, the substantial questions of law proposed by the appellant shall be finalized.

JUDGE

John

