

RSA No. 5 of 2017

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH**

11.6.2018

Shri M. Devananda, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that during the pendency of this RSA, one of the applicants has expired and therefore, he is required to move an appropriate application for bringing the LR of the said applicant and accordingly, he prays that he may be given some time for doing the needful.

Prayer is allowed.

List the matter 11/7/2018 (Wednesday).

JUDGE

Victoria

