

RSA No. 5 of 2017

Kh. O Chandani Devi

....Appellant

-Versus-

Kh. N. Kh. O Mema Devi

....Respondent

BEFORE  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR**  
(Through Video Conferencing)

18.02.2021

Heard Mr. M. Devananda, learned counsel appearing for the appellant. Mr. A. Mani, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent Nos. 1 to 9 submits that during the pendency of this second appeal, the respondent No. 6 expired on 16-05-2020.

Mr. A. Mani, learned counsel for the respondents is directed to furnish the names of the legal representatives of the respondent No. 6 to Mr. M. Devananda, learned counsel for the appellant within three days from today. Thereafter, Mr. M. Devananda, learned counsel for the appellant is permitted to take steps as provided by law.

List the matter again on 1<sup>st</sup> March, 2021.

**JUDGE**