

(Through Video Conferencing)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC(RSA) No. 3 of 2021

With

RSA No. 5 of 2017

Khumanthem Ibotomcha Singh

....Applicant

- Versus -

Khumanthem Ningol Kshtrimayum Ongbi Sunita Devi

...Respondent

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR**

11.03.2021

Heard Mr. K. Roshan, learned counsel, for the applicant.

Notice to the proposed respondent, returnable on 05.04.2021.

Step shall be taken for effecting service of notice upon the proposed respondent by speed post for the date fixed.

Post on 05.04.2021.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Indrajeet