

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC(RSA) No. 3 of 2021

With

RSA No. 5 of 2017

Khumanthem Ibotomcha Singh

....Applicant

- Versus -

Khumanthem Ningol Kshtrimayum Ongbi Sunita Devi

...Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR**

20.04.2021

At the request of Mr. M. Devananda, learned counsel appearing for the applicant, these matters are adjourned.

Post on 16.06.2021.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Indrajeet