

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

MC(RSA) No. 3 of 2021

With

RSA No. 5 of 2017

Khumanthem Ibotomcha Singh

....Applicant

- Versus -

Khumanthem Ningol Kshtrimayum Ongbi Sunita Devi

...Respondent

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR

16.09.2021

Mr. M. Devananda, learned counsel, is permitted to take out notice afresh to the proposed respondent and file proof of service.

Post on 05.10.2021.

A copy of this order shall be supplied online or through whatsapp to the learned counsel for the parties.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Indrajeet