

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC(RSA) No. 3 of 2021

Khumanthem Ibotomcha Singh.

...Applicant

- Versus -

Khumanthem Ningol Kshetrimayum Ongbi Sunita Devi.

...Respondent

**With
RSA No. 5 of 2017**

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR**

ORDER

13-05-2022

Mr. K. Roshan, learned counsel, appearing for the appellant, states that he received a copy of the objections filed by respondent Nos. 1 to 9 in MC(RSA) No. 3 of 2021 and seeks time to file a rejoinder.

A copy of the said miscellaneous case shall be furnished by Mr. K. Roshan, learned counsel, to Mr. W. Niranjit, learned counsel for respondent No. 9A, during the course of the day.

Registry is directed to print the name of Mr. W. Niranjit Singh and Mr. Ch. Momon, learned counsel, appearing for respondent No. 9A, in the cause list.

Post on 10-06-2022.

CHIEF JUSTICE