

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**RSA No. 5 of 2017**

Kh. O. Chandani Devi.

***...Appellant***

**- Versus -**

Kh. N Kh. O Mema Devi.

***...Respondent***

**B E F O R E  
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR**

**ORDER**

**10-06-2022**

To enable Mr. M. Devananda, learned counsel, appearing for the appellant, to take steps in relation to the deceased respondent No. 6, the matter is adjourned.

Post on 25-07-2022.

**CHIEF JUSTICE**

*Victoria*