

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RSA No. 5 of 2017

Kh O Chandanai Devi.

...Appellant

- Versus -

Kh N Kh O Mema Devi.

...Respondent

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR**

ORDER

25-07-2022

Mr. A. Mani, learned counsel, appearing for respondent Nos. 1 to 9, shall ascertain the correct date of death of respondent No. 6 and inform the same to Mr. M. Devananda, learned counsel for the appellant, in terms of Order XXII Rule 10A CPC.

Mr. M. Devananda, learned counsel, is permitted to file appropriate applications after receiving the said date.

Registry is directed to print the names of Mr. Ch. Momon and Mr. W. Niranjit, learned counsel, appearing for respondent No. 9A, in the cause list.

Post on 24-08-2022.

CHIEF JUSTICE