

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RSA No. 5 of 2017

Kh. O Chandani Devi.

...Appellant

- Versus -

Kh. N Kh. O Mema Devi.

...Respondent

**With
MC(RSA) No. 23 of 2022**

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR**

ORDER

24-08-2022

By way of this miscellaneous case, the appellants in the second appeal seek condonation of the delay of fifty-two days in seeking the setting aside of the abatement of the appeal due to the expiry of respondent No. 6 and the failure to take steps within time in relation thereto.

Mr. A. Mani, learned counsel, appearing for respondent Nos. 1 to 9, seeks time to file his reply.

Mr. M. Tijendra, learned counsel, appears for respondent No. 9.A. and also makes a similar request.

Post on 23-09-2022.

CHIEF JUSTICE