

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RSA No. 5 of 2017

Kh. O Chandani Devi.

...Appellant

- Versus -

Kh. N Kh. O Mema Devi.

...Respondent

**With
MC(RSA) No. 23 of 2022**

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR**

ORDER

14-10-2022

Ms. N. Jyotsana, learned counsel, appears for the applicants.

Mr. N. Ibotombi, learned senior counsel, appearing for respondent

Nos. 1 to 9, seeks some more time to file his reply.

Post on 18-11-2022.

CHIEF JUSTICE