

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RSA No. 5 of 2017

With

MC(RSA) No. 23 of 2022

Kh. O. Chandani Devi & ors.

....Appellants

- Versus -

Kh. N. Kh. O. Mema Devi & ors.

...Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR

24.01.2023

Ms. N. Savitri, learned counsel, appears for respondent Nos. 1 to 9.

Mr. M. Devananda, learned counsel, appearing for the applicants/
appellants, states that there is a possibility of an amicable settlement out of
Court. He seeks time on that ground.

Post on 28.03.2023.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Indrajeet