

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RSA No.5 of 2017

KH O Chandani Devi

.... *Appellant/s*

- Versus –

KH N KH O Mema Devi

.... *Respondent/s*

With MC(RSA) No.23 of 2022

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

28.03.2023

Ms. Donnapiya Asem, learned counsel for the appellant, Mr. A. Rommel, learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 9 and Mr. Ch. Momon, learned counsel for respondent No.9A.

[2] At the request of the learned counsel for the appellant, fix 28th April, 2023.

JUDGE