

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RSA No. 5 of 2017
with
MC(RSA) No. 23 of 2022

Kh. O. Chandani Devi

....*Appellant*

- Versus -

Kh. N. Kh. O. Mema Devi

...*Respondent*

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

30.06.2023

[1] Mr. Tomclist, learned counsel for the appellant, submits that the parties are making effort to settle the matter out of the Court.

[2] Mr. A. Rommel, learned counsel for the respondent, seeks some time to take instructions from the respondent.

[3] In the circumstance, list on 22.08.2023.

JUDGE

Indrajeet