

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RSA No. 5 of 2017

With

MC(RSA) No. 23 of 2022

Kh. O. Chandani Devi

....Appellant

- Versus -

Kh. N. Kh. O. Mema Devi

...Respondent

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

22.08.2023

[1] Ms. N. Jyotsana, learned counsel for the appellant, seeks 3(three) weeks' time.

[2] Mr. A. Rommel, learned counsel for the respondent, has no objection.

[3] List on 25.09.2023.

JUDGE

Indrajeet