

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**RSA No. 5 of 2017
With
MC (RSA) No. 23 of 2022**

Kh. (O) Chandani Devi

..... *Appellant*

Versus

Kh. (N) Kh. (O) Mema Devi

..... *Respondent*

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU

06.11.2023

Mr. K. Roshan, learned counsel appears for the appellant.

Mr. A. Romel, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents submits that the name of his senior namely, Mr. N. Ibotombi, learned senior counsel may be deleted from the cause list.

List the matter on 24.11.2023.

Registry is directed to delete the name of Mr. N. Ibotombi, learned senior counsel from the cause list.

JUDGE

bipin