

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**RSA No. 5 of 2017**  
**With MC(RSA) No. 23 of 2022**

Kh. O Chandani Devi

**...Appellant/s**

**- Versus -**

Kh. N Kh O Mema Devi

**...Respondent/s**

**B E F O R E**

**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU**

24.11.2023

Mr. M. Devananda, learned Addl. AG appears for the Appellant.

Mr. Ch. Momon, learned counsel appears for the respondent.

Both the learned counsel appearing for the parties submits that the matter is likely to be settled out of court.

As such, both the learned counsels have requested to adjourn the matter for some time.

List the matter on 19.1.2024.

**JUDGE**

*Lucy*