

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**RSA No. 5 of 2017 with
MC(RSA) No. 23 of 2022**

KH O Chandani Devi

.....Appellant/s

- Versus -

KH N KH O Mema Devi

.... Respondent/s

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

Order

19.01.2024

[1] Present Mr. M. Devananda, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. Tomblist, learned counsel for the appellant and Mr. Ch. Momon, learned counsel for the respondents.

[2] It is submitted at the bar that the parties are making an endeavour to make a final settlement and will submit the terms of settlement before this Court on the next date.

[3] List on 31.01.2024.

JUDGE

joshua