

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RSA No.5 of 2017
With
MC(RSA)No.23 of 2022

KH O Chandani Devi

...Petitioner

- Versus -

KH N KH O Mema Devi

...Respondent

BEFORE
HON'BLE JUSTICE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA
ORDER

14.02.2024.

[1] Ms. Jyotsana, learned counsel appearing for the appellant submits that she is filing list of agreement in the form of affidavit.

[2] Prayer is allowed.

[3] List on 27.02.2024.

JUDGE

John Kom

