

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**RSA No. 5 of 2017 with
MC(RSA) No. 23 of 2022**

Kh. (O) Chandani Devi

.....Appellant/s

- Versus -

Kh (N) Kh (O) Mema Devi

.... Respondent/s

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

Order

27.02.2024

[1] Present Mr. M. Devananda, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. Tomclist, learned counsel for the appellant and Mr. Ch. Momon, learned counsel for respondent No. 9A.

[2] An additional affidavit dated 26.02.2024 bringing on record the deed of agreement dated 15.11.2023 among the plaintiffs and defendants except principal defendant/respondent No. 9A has been brought on record.

[3] Mr. Ch. Momon, learned counsel for respondent No. 9A/defendant, seeks some time for taking instruction.

[4] List on 07.03.2024.

JUDGE

Kh. Joshua Maring