

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**RSA No.5 of 2017
With
MC(RSA)No.16 of 2024
With
MC(RSA)No.23 of 2022**

KH O Chandani Devi

...Petitioner

- Versus-

KH N KH O Mema Devi

...Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA
ORDER**

14.06.2024.

[1] Mr. Tomclist, learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to file objection in MC(RSA)No.16 of 2024.

[2] List these cases on 24.07.2024.

JUDGE

John Kom