

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**RSA No. 5 of 2017 with
MC(RSA) No. 16 of 2024 with
MC(RSA) No. 23 of 2022**

Kh O Chandani Devi

.....Appellant/s

- Versus -

Kh N Kh O Mema Devi

.... Respondent/s

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

Order

02.09.2024

[1] Mr. Devananda, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. Tomclist, learned counsel for the appellant, prays for 2 (two) weeks' time for filing reply to MC(RSA) No. 16 of 2024 filed by Mr. S. Samarjeet, learned counsel for the applicant.

[2] Mr. Ch. Momon, learned counsel for respondent No. 9A, submits that he is not filing any reply to the application for impleadment.

[3] List this case on 09.10.2024.

JUDGE

Kh. Joshua Maring