

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**RSA No. 5 of 2017**  
with  
MC(RSA) No. 16 of 2024

Kh. O. Chandani Devi

**Appellant**

**Vs.**

Kh. N. Kh. O. Mema Devi

**Respondent**

BEFORE

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

**27.01.2025**

Mr. S. Jasobanta, learned counsel appearing for the applicant in the connected application, submitted that the brief of this case has been recently handed over to him and as such, the learned counsel, seeks 2(two) weeks' time for preparation.

Mr. K. Roshan, learned counsel appearing for the appellant, submitted that he has no objection.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 28.02.2025.

**JUDGE**

Indrajeet