

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**RSA No. 5 of 2017  
With  
MC(RSA) No. 16 of 2024**

Kh. (O) Chandani Devi

***Appellant***

**Vs.**

Kh. (N) KH (O) Mema Devi

***Respondents***

BEFORE

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

21.04.2025

On joint prayer of the learned counsel appearing for the parties,  
list these cases again on 23.05.2025.

Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. S. Jasobanta as  
counsel for the applicant in the connected application.

**JUDGE**

*Lucy*