

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RSA No. 5 of 2017
With
MC(RSA) No. 14 of 2025

Kh. O. Chandani Devi

Appellant

Vs.

Kh. N. Kh. O. Mema Devi

Respondent

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

14.07.2025

Heard Ms. Jyotsana Naorem, learned counsel appearing for the appellant; and Mr. S. Jasobanta, learned counsel and Mr. H. Chandra, learned counsel, appearing for the respondents.

Issue notice in connection with the impleadment application being MC(RSA) No. 14 of 2025, returnable within 2(two) weeks.

As Ms. Jyotsana Naorem, learned counsel, entered appearance and accepts notice on behalf of all the respondents, no formal notice is called for.

List these cases again on 18.08.2025.

JUDGE