

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**RSA No. 5 of 2017 With
MC (RSA) No. 14 of 2025**

Kh. O. Chandani Devi

Appellant

Vs.

Kh. N. Kh. O Mema Devi

Respondent

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

18.08.2025

Mr. Johnty Rosco, learned counsel appeared for the appellant and Mr. S. Jasobanta, learned counsel appeared for the respondent.

The counsels appearing for the parties pray for referring these matters for mediation at the Mediation Center of the High Court of Manipur for an effort to make an amicable settlement.

In view of the submission made above, Registry is directed to place these matters in the Mediation Center of the High Court of Manipur.

The appellant as well as the respondent along with their counsels are directed to appear before the Appointed Mediator at the Mediation Center of the High Court of Manipur on 01.09.2025 at 1:00 pm.

JUDGE